

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 13.1f

Meeting Date: June 6, 2024

Subject:

<u>Recommendation</u>: Approve Resolution No. 3422 Authorizing Joining The Interlocal Purchasing System (TIPS) Pursuant to California Government Code 6500, et seq.

Background/Rationale:

The Purchasing Services department desires the Sacramento City Unified School District to become a member of the The Interlocal Purchasing System (TIPS). The Interlocal Purchasing System is a National Cooperative Purchasing Program offered by Region VIII Education Service Center, located in Pittsburg, Texas. Participation, through membership and utilization of competitively bid and awarded vendor contracts in a cooperative purchasing program specializing in the management of high quality cooperative procurement solutions will be beneficial to taxpayers through the anticipated savings to be realized by the District.

Joint Powers Agency/Agreement (JPA) Government Code §6500, et seq. The Joint Exercise of Powers Act allows public agencies, including but not limited to public school districts, to enter into an agreement with each other to jointly exercise a common power.

Financial Considerations :

No cost to join. Savings is anticipated due to the nature of cooperative purchasing.

LCAP Goal(s): N/A

Documents Attached:

Resolution No. 3422 Authorizing to Join The Interlocal Purchasing System (TIPS) Pursuant to California Government Code 6500, et seq.

Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A

Submitted by: J anea Marking, Chief Business and Operations

Officer

Tina Alvarez-Bevens, Contract Analyst

Approved by: Lisa Allen, Superintendent

RESOLUTION NO. 3422

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION AUTHORIZING ADOPTING AND APPROVING JOINING THE INTERLOCAL PURCHASING SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the Sacramento City Unified School District has been considering methods to better address the procurement costs, and pricing of its technology solutions, goods and services, and;

WHEREAS, other California public agencies, such as school districts, community colleges districts, county and city offices who have also considered these issues have determined that there is a need for cooperative purchasing to acquire technology solutions, goods and services for use at their respective facilities, and;

WHEREAS, Title 1, Division 7, Chapter 5, Article 1, (Section 6500 et seq.) of the Government Code authorizes joint exercise by two or more public agencies of any power common to them, and;

WHEREAS, California law enables school districts, county superintendent of schools, community college districts, and other public agencies to acti(e)0.6 0 Tin Agreement, a draft of which is att Exhibit "A", under which the District will become a member of The Interlocal Purchasing System (TIPS); and

WHEREAS, the District has determined that entering into a Membership Agreement to avail the District to the benefits of TIPS, shall be to improve process efficiencies and assist in achieving best value through cooperative purchasing, is in the best interests of the District.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Education of the Sacramento City Unified School District hereby finds, determines, declares, orders, and resolves as follows:

- 1. That the foregoing recitals are true.
- 2. The Governing Board of Sacramento City Unified School District hereby declares and formally approves its membership in The Interlocal Purchasing System (TIPS), of The Region VIII Education Service Center, and instructs its duly authorized agent to execute and deliver on its behalf any necessary or appropriate documents to carry out the intent of this resolution, including the TIPS Membership Agreement and any agreements necessary or appropriate to participate in TIPS, attached hereto as **Exhibit "A."**

3.	That it hereby authorizes the District's Superintendent and designees to take all further action necessary to otherwise carry out, give e (o)&mTr.5 (a)\$by ,r .5 (t a)2.6 (n)1.6 (,)6

EXHIBIT "A"

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT Region & Education Service Center

PUBLIC EN(MIPS MEMBER)

and

RegionEðlucatSærviceenter Pittsburrægkas

225<u>9-5</u>0 Region 8 **Texast**Dystri**N**tumber

TheTexas Education Code §8.002 permits Regional Education Service Cer

Maintain filing system for DaeuDiliegratation.

Collect fees from a sethode insethod of financing this supportant in the costs of TIPS.

Role of the PublicEntity:

Commit to participate in the program by an authorizeonsisnature on me Designated keep currenteritary Contact and Secondantito Contact for

Commit to purchase products and services from TIPS Veontohnentvilhen in Submit Purchase Orders and/or Vendor Contracts throughilinhope Tohels P documentips of tips a.com

Accept shipments of products orde/record forces Awarded

Process Payments to Awarded Verradomerin a timely

ReportITIPS purchases to TIPS through TIPS authorized methods.

Determine when a TIPS purchase is legal and appropriate under Federal before proceeding with a TIPS purchase.

GeneralProvisions:

The Parties gree complication points of the complete comp

No join pragaesncy or joint real propertency (j44Ro)-3 (j)-1 (o)-3 (i) f]TJ 0.74Ro